October 30, 2024

The City of Dublin 5555 Perimeter Drive Dublin, Ohio, 43017

Attention: Planning & Zoning Commission

Reference: CENTRAL IRRIGATION SUPPLY, INC.

6190 Enterprise Court, Dublin, Ohio 43016 ("Property")

Dear and all Zoning Board members of the Planning & Zoning Commission

This letter is to confirm that PNL DUBLIN, LLC, owner of the Property listed above, authorizes CENTRAL IRRIGATION SUPPLY, INC., and Ray Fogg Corporate Properties, LLC to speak with the City of Dublin regarding the approval of a proposed conditional use for the use / occupancy of the Property.

Respectfully submitted, PNL DUBLIN, LLC

Scott Kocurek Manager